
SUBJECT CHOICE DAY
A quick and easy guide 2024

A Level: Monday 8 July &
Wednesday 10 July

Vocational & T Level: 
Tuesday 9 July

How to get to Runshaw 
College

Transport Guide... 



HOW TO USE OUR COLLEGE TRANSPORT:

• Use the Bus Directory to find the bus for your area
• Locate your appropriate timetable in the leaflet

HOW MUCH IS THE FARE?

• These buses are free!

WHAT TO DO ON THE DAY:

• Each bus is timed to arrive by 0950 and 
to depart the College at 1605

• The bus runs a reverse of the route on the return journey
• You must be at the bus stop at least 5-10 

minutes before the designated time
• The bus will stop at all recognised bus stops 

along the route if hailed clearly
• It is important that you signal the bus to stop
• Check your timetable for your New Student Day

SUBJECT CHOICE DAY

a Find your bus and timetable using this leaflet
a Be at the bus stop at least 5 minutes early 
a Hail the bus clearly
a Any questions? Call the Transport Team on 01772 642020 (Option 1)

TRAVEL CHECKLIST



Area Bus

Abbey Village 125

Accrington 963

Audley 963

Adlington 803/824/825

Ainsdale 763

Appley Bridge 961

Ashton 957

Aspull 803

Astley Bridge 826

Astley Village 119

Atherton 809

Bamber Bridge 956/ 712/ 778

Banks 760

Barton 715

Bilsborrow 715

Bispham Green 718

Blackburn 963/ 965/B/ 998

Blackrod 803

Bolton 819/ 820/ 821/ 
822

Bretherton 983

Brindle 998

Brinscall 125

Broughton 958/ 715

Buckshaw Village 119

Burscough 718/ 720/ 959

Cadley 958

Catterall 715

Charnock Richard 103

Chequerbent 800

Cherry Tree 998

Chorley 102/ 103 /119/ 
125

Church Town 760/ 765

Clayton Brook 956/ 998

Clayton Green 825/ 956/ 963

Clayton-le-Woods 778/ 825

Coppull 975

Cottam 958

Crossens 760

Croston 761/ 983

Darwen 962/ 965

Deane 821

Deepdale 956/ 957

Duxbury 824

Area Bus

Eaves Green 824

Eccleston 961

Edgerton 826

Euxton 102/ 103/ 119

Ewood 963

Farington 117

Farington Moss 115/ 566

Farnworth 801/ 807

Feniscowles 963 (998)

Fulwood 964/ 958/ 715

Gamull 964

Garstang 715

Gillibrand Chorley 824

Goosnargh 964

Great Lever 822

Grimsargh 964

Halliwell 826

Heapey 102

Heath Charnock 824/ 825

Hesketh Bank 760/ 761

Heskin 961

Higher Walton 712/ 778

Higher Wheelton 125

Hilldale 718

Hillside 762

Hoghton 712/ 778

Holmeswood 765

Horwich 823

Howick 566

Hutton 566

Ingol 715/ 958

Intack 963

Kew Estate 763

Larches 957

Lathom 718 / 959

Lea 957

Leyland 115/ 117/ 566/ 
778

Little Hoole 566/ 983

Little Hulton 809

Longridge 964

Longton 566

Lostock 823

Lostock Hall 117/ 778

Lower Penwortham 117

Area Bus

Lower Wheelton 125

Marshside 760

Mawdesley 718

Mere Brow 761/763

Moss Side 115

Mossy Lea 961

Much Hoole 983

New Longton 566

Newburgh 718/ 961

Ormskirk 959/ 959B

Parbold 718

Penwortham 566/ 115/ 117

Preston 117/ 956/ 957

Redscar 964

Ribbleton 957

Riley Green 778/ 998

Rufford 720/ 959

Shevington 961

Skelmersdale 961

Southport 760, 762-5

Standish 954

Standish Lower Ground 953

Tardy Gate 778

Tarleton 761

Tyldesley 809

Ulnes Walton 983

Upholland 961

Walmer Bridge 983

Walton Park 712

Walton Summit 956

Walton-le-Dale 712/ 956

Westhoughton 800/ 801/ 809

Wheelton 125

Whitestake 566/ 115

Whittle-le-Woods 825/ 956

Wigan 953

Withnell Fold 125

Woodplumpton 715

Wrightington 961

Wymott Estate 983

Bus Directory - By Area



4

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R102 - Tyrers 
CHORLEY BUS STATION, EUXTON

From CHORLEY Bus Station, Clifford St, Union St, Market 
St, St Thomas’s Rd, A581 Southport Rd, Balshaw Lane, A49 
Wigan Rd, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Bus Station, Chorley Town Centre 09.15

Booths, Chorley Town Centre

Woodville Road, Southport Road

Parklands High School, Southport Road 09.20

Ackhurst Public House

The Talbot, Euxton 09.22

Rail Station, Euxton

Papa Luigis, Euxton

Bay Horse, Euxton 09.24

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R103 - Tyrers 
CHARNOCK RICHARD, CHORLEY, 
EUXTON 

From CHARNOCK RICHARD Hinds Head, Chorley Lane, 
Dob Brow, Butterworth Brow, B5251, Coppull Rd, Moor Rd, 
Pall Mall, George St, Shepherds Way, Clifford St, Union St, 
Market St, St Thomas’s Rd, Southport Rd, Balshaw Ln, Wigan 
Rd, Runshaw Ln, Runshaw Hall Ln, Holt Brow,  Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Hinds Head, Charnock Richard 09.03

Dog and Partridge, Charnock Richard

Plymouth Cottage, Birkacre

Liptrott Rd

All Saints CEPS, (Co-op)

Weldbank Lane, Pall Mall 09.10

Coventry Street, Pall Mall  (opp Plough)

Hamilton Road, Pall Mall, Chorley Town Centre

George Street, Chorley Town Centre

Chorley Railway Station, Town Centre 09.15

Booths, Chorley Town Centre

Woodville Road, Southport Road

Parklands High School, Southport Road 09.22

Ackhurst Public House

The Talbot, Euxton 09.25

Rail Station, Euxton

Papa Luigis

Bay Horse 09.29

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



5

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R115 - Tyrers
PENWORTHAM, MOSS SIDE 

From PENWORTHAM Liverpool Rd (A59), Cop Lane, Pope Lane, 
Chain House Lane, Church Lane, Croston Rd, Leyland Lane, 
Dunkirk Lane, Black Bull, School Lane, Slater Lane, Seven Stars, 
Fox Lane, Worden Lane, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Penwortham Library (Tesco) 09.05

Manor Lane South 09.07

Broad Oak Lane South 09.08

Plough Inn 09.10

Lindle Lane

Whitestake Corner 09.13

Penwortham Lane (My Med Shop)

Church Lane East 09.16

Croston Road

Moss Lane

Manor House

Wheatsheaf Inn

The Broadfield Arms 09.22

Downham Road, Dunkirk Hall

Robin Hey

Black Bull 09.30

St James Church

Southlands Drive

St Annes RCS (Seven Stars)

Queensway

Sports & Social Club

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R117 - Tyrers
PRESTON, LOSTOCK HALL, LEYLAND 

From PRESTON Church St, Fishergate, Preston Railway, Fishergate 
Hill, Leyland Rd, Marshalls Brow, Hill Rd South, Cop Lane, Pope 
Lane, Marshalls Brow, B5254 Leyland Rd, Watkin Lane, A5083 
Stanifield Lane, B5254 Stanifield Lane, Preston Rd, Station Brow, 
Golden Hill Lane, Churchill Way, B5254 Turpin Green Lane, Canberra 
Rd, B5248 Church Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Waterstones, Preston City Centre 08.50

Railway Station, Preston City Centre 08.52

Fishergate Hill Surgery 08.54

Bridge Inn (opp Penwortham Methodist Church) 08.58

Middleforth CEPS

Little Close 09.02

Pope Walk

New Lane 09.06

Round Acre, Lostock Hall 09.10

Library, Lostock Hall 09.15

Centurion Way 09.20

The Railway, Turpin Green 09.23

Churchill Way (McDonalds) 09.26

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



6

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R119 - Tyrers
CHORLEY, ASTLEY VILLAGE, 
BUCKSHAW VILLAGE

From Kittiwake road,Heapey Rd, Knowley Brow,Harpers 
Lane,Water st,Bengal St, Union St, Park Rd, Commercial 
Rd, Water St, Preston Rd, Chorley Hospital, Euxton Lane, 
West Way, Astley Village, Chancery Rd, Euxton Lane, Central 
Avenue, Buckshaw Village, Dawson Lane, Heald House Lane, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Kittiwake Road, Little Knowley 08.56

Morris Road, Harpers Lane

All Seasons Leisure Centre, Chorley Town Centre 09.02

Bengal Street, Chorley Town Centre

Park Gates, Chorley Town Centre 09.05

All Seasons Leisure Centre (opp side)

Chorley Hospital Stop 1 09.10

Chorley Hospital Stop 4

Badgers Walk, Euxton Lane

Buckshaw Primary School 09.15

Broadfields

Mimosa Close

Runshaw College, Euxton Lane

Main Street, Buckshaw Village 09.19

Old Worden Hall, Buckshaw Village

Western Avenue, Buckshaw Village

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R125 - Tyrers
WITHNELL FOLD RD END,  
ABBEY VILLAGE, BRINSCALL,  
LOWER WHEELTON 

From WITHNELL FOLD Rd End via A674 Chorley Rd, Stanworth 
Brow, ABBEY VILLAGE Dole Lane, Norcross Brow, Railway 
Rd, BRINSCALL School Lane, Buckholes Lane, Bett Lane, 
Blackburn Rd A674, Victoria St, LOWER WHEELTON Blackburn 
Rd, A674, Blackburn Rd, Blackburn Brow, Botany Brow, 
Harper’s Lane, Preston St, A6 Preston Rd, Dawson Lane, Heald 
House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Road End, Withnell Fold 08.40

Bury Lane End, Ollerton Fold

Hoghton Arms, Ollerton Fold

Alghero, Ollerton Fold

Stanworth Terrace, Abbey Village

Post Office, Abbey Village 08.45

Health Centre, Withnell

School Lane, Brinscall 08.54

St John's School

Highfield Farm, Higher Wheelton

The Golden Lion (Bett Lane)

Red Lion Hotel 09.02

Blackburn Road, South Hill 09.03

Guildford Avenue, Great Knowley 09.05

Morris Road (The Masons Arms)

Beaconsfield Terrace, Harpers Lane 09.10

Sea View, Whittle-Le-Woods 09.14

Shaw Hill Golf Club 09.16

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



7

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R566 - Tyrers
PENWORTHAM, LONGTON 

From PENWORTHAM Liverpool Rd  /  Crookings Lane via A59 
Liverpool Rd, HUTTON, LONGTON Liverpool Rd, Liverpool 
Old Rd, Liverpool Rd, Chapel Lane, Station Rd, Wham Lane, 
WHITESTAKE Chain House Lane, FARINGTON Church Lane, 
Croston Rd, EARNSHAW BRIDGE Leyland Lane, Golden Hill 
Lane, Churchill Way, Turpin Green Lane, Canberra Rd, Church 
Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Golden Hill Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Crookings Lane (Andrea Fish and Chips) 08.40

Howick Shops

Howick Cross Lane, Howick Cross

Howick CEPS 08.42

Anchor Inn 08.45

Grammar School, Hutton

Birchwood Avenue, Hutton 08.47

Black Bull, Longton

Red Lion, Longton

Star Garage, Walmer Bridge

Walmer Bridge Inn, Walmer Bridge 08.55

Junction Garage

Hall Lane, (Croft Bakery) 08.57

The Golden Ball, Longton

Black Bull (opp side) 09.01

Rams Head, Longton

Chapel Park Road

Saunders Lane (Chapel Lane Nursery) 09.06

Post Office (Boundary Close)

Primary School, New Longton 09.08

Farmers Arms, Whitestake

Parker Lane (Chain House Lane)

Church Lane East, Farington Moss 09.14

Lower Field, Farington Moss

Fylde Avenue, Farington Moss 09.18

Wheatsheaf Inn, Earnshaw Bridge 09.20

Braconash Road, Earnshaw Bridge 09.22

Morrisons, Golden Hill 09.26

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R712 - Tyrers
WALTON PARK, HIGHER WALTON, 
HOGHTON, BAMBER BRIDGE 

From WALTON PARK Carrwood Roundabout via Carrwood 
Rd, Hennel Lane, Chorley Rd, Higher Walton Rd, Blackburn 
Rd, Gregson Lane, Bank Head Lane, Brindle Rd, Collins Rd, 
Brownedge Lane, Brownedge Rd, A6 London Way, A582 
Lostock Lane, A5083 Stanifield Lane, B5254 Stanifield Lane, 
Preston Rd, Station Brow, Golden Hill Lane, Churchill Way, 
Turpin Green Lane, Canberra Rd, Church Rd, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Brownedge Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Carrwood Roundabout, Walton Park 08.50

Heaton Close, Walton-Le-dale 08.54

Walton Green, Walton-Le-dale

Higher Walton Rd, Walton-Le-dale 08.58

Garden Centre, Walton-Le-dale

Little Oaks, Higher Walton

Mill Tavern, Higher Walton

All Saints Church

Charles Crescent, Gregson Lane 09.01

Cooper House Farm, Gregson Lane

Conway Court, Gregson Lane

Alma Row, Gregson Lane

Bank Head Lane South, Gregson Lane

Hospital Inn, Bamber Bridge 09.04

Brindle Close, Brindle Rd

Bluebell Way, Bamber Bridge

Collins Road North, Bamber Bridge

Station Road (Withy Arms) 09.10

St Marys Church, Bamber Bridge

Brownedge Close 

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



8

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R715 - Redline
GARSTANG, BARTON, BROUGHTON, 
WOODPLUMPTON 

From GARSTANG Jct Lancaster Rd  /  Graham Rd via B6430, 
Lancaster Rd, High St, Market Place, Bridge St, Bonds Lane, 
Garstang Rd, Preston Lancaster Old Rd, Garstang Rd, A6, Preston 
Lancaster Rd, Garstang Rd, BILSBORROW, A6, BARTON, A6, 
BROUGHTON, Woodplumpton Lane, Newsham Lane, Newsham 
Hall Lane, Whittle Hill, Woodplumpton, Woodplumpton Rd, Tabley 
Lane, Tom Benson Way, Lightfoot Lane, A6 Garstang Rd, M55, M6 
Jct 32 to M6 Jct 28, Leyland Way, A49, Wigan Rd, Heald House 
Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE..

Thursday only (Market Day) From Garstang Jct Lancaster 
Rd  /  Graham Rd via B6430, Lancaster Rd, Park Hill Rd, 
Windsor Rd, Moss Lane, Park Hill Rd then via normal route. 
Return via reverse of outward route to Garstang, Bridge 
St then via Park Hill Rd, Lancaster Rd to Jct Graham Rd  /  
Lancaster Rd.

Bus stop name Time Out

Green Lane, Garstang 08.35

Post Office, Garstang

Bridge Street  (Ken Ma) 08.37

Oaklands (Bowgreave Care Home)

Garstang High School

Calder House Lane, Bowgreave

Catterall Gates Lane, Catterall

The Brockholes Arms (Stubbins Lane) 08.42

Brockholes Way

Barton Grange Garden Centre

Roebuck, Bilsborrow 08.47

Cottages

White Horse (Bangla Brasserie)

Jepps Lane, Barton

Barton Grange Hotel (St Lawrences Church) 08.55

Station Lane, Barton

Kingsway Court (Broughton Inn) 08.58

Normandy Road, Broughton

South View (White Cross)

The Wheatsheaf, Woodplumpton 09.02

Nog Tow, Lightfoot Lane

Grasshoppers RUFC, Fulwood

Lightfoot Close, Fulwood 09.15

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R718 - Holmeswood 
BURSCOUGH, NEWBURGH, PARBOLD, 
BISPHAM GREEN, MAWDESLEY 

From BURSCOUGH Junction Lane (near War Memorial), 
Briars Lane, Lowery Hill Lane, Course Lane, Ash Brow, A5209 
Alder Lane, Mill Lane, Station Rd, The Common, Chorley Rd, 
BISPHAM GREEN Maltkiln Lane, Green Lane, B5246 Hall 
Lane, Rufford Rd, Black Moor Rd, Smithy Lane, New St, Hall 
Lane, Dark Lane, Ridley Lane, Salt Pit Lane, Blue Stone Lane, 
Tincklers Lane, Doctors Lane, B5250, Towngate, Lydiate Lane, 
A581, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw 
Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Doctors Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

War Memorial, Burscough 08.45

Pardoe Court, Burscough

Delph Drive, Burscough

Three Oaks, Lathom (opp SPAR)

Tears Lane, Newburgh

Post Office, Newburgh

Red Lion Newburgh 08.51

Stocks Tavern, Parbold

Parbold Rail Station

Library, Parbold

The Common, Parbold 08.58

Post Office, Hill dale

Maltkiln Lane End

Eagle and Child, Bispham Green 09.06

Blackmore Lane

New Street, Mawdesley 09.13

Post Office (The Red Lion)

Hall Lane, Mawdsley (Black Bull) 09.17

Ridley Lane, Mawdesley

Robin Hood, Blue Stone Ln

Eccleston Primary School, Doctors Lane 09.22

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



9

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R720 - Holmeswood
BURSCOUGH, RUFFORD, CROSTON 

From BURSCOUGH Pardoe Court via Junction Lane, 
Liverpool Rd North, Moss Lane, Causeway Lane, RUFFORD 
A59 Liverpool Rd, New Rd, Brick Kiln Lane, Cousins Lane, 
Holmeswood Rd, A59 Liverpool Rd, A581 Croston Rd, Meadow 
Lane, Westhead Rd, Town Rd, Highfield Rd, Southport Rd, 
Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Croston Meadow Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Pardoe Court, Burscough 08.55

Stanley Club, Burscough 08.58

Burscough Bridge (opp Hop Vine)

Moss Lane, Burscough Bridge

Causeway Lane, Rufford (Garage)

New Road, Rufford

Cousins Lane, Rufford 09.06

The Paddock, Rufford  (The Hesketh Arms) 09.10

The Rufford Arms

Isle of Man Farm, Meadow Lane 09.15

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R760 - Holmeswood
SOUTHPORT, BANKS, HESKETH BANK 

From SOUTHPORT Jct Lord St  /  Duke St via Lord St, Albert 
Rd, Park Crescent, Cambridge Rd, Preston New Rd, Crossens 
Roundabout, Water Lane, Southport New Rd, Guinea Hall 
Lane, Hoole Lane, Church Rd, Chapel Lane, New Lane Pace, 
Marsh Rd, Shore Rd, Chapel Rd, Station Rd, Hesketh Lane, 
Church Rd, Coe Lane, A59 Windgate, Bank Bridge, Liverpool 
Rd, Carr House Lane, South Rd, Flag Lane, Bretherton Rd, 
Moor Rd, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, 
Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between Hesketh Bank Chapel Rd and Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Lord Street  /  Duke Street, Southport 
(Travelodge)

08.35

Lord Street  /  Bold Street, Southport (The Kings 
Plaice)

Lord Street / Alexandra Rd (Dovehaven Rest 
Home)

Park Road West, Albert Road

Argyle Road

Brunlees Court (Allerton Close)

Cambridge Avenue, Marshside

Marshside Road, Churchtown (Mr Chips) 08.44

Lexton Drive, Crossens

Fairhaven Rd, Crossens

Bridge Wills Lane, Crossens 08.48

Water Lane, Crossens

Guinea Hall Avenue, Banks 08.51

Hoole Lane, Banks (Post Office)

Fleetwood Drive, Banks 08.53

Methodist School, Banks

New Lane Pace Nursery, Banks

Hundred End Lane 09.00

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



10

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R761 - Holmeswood
HESKETH BANK, TARLETON

From HESKETH BANK Chapel Rd jct Shore Rd (Greenfields), 
Station Rd, Hesketh Lane, Church Rd, A59, Southport New 
Rd, Windgate Bank Bridge, Liverpool Rd, Carr House Lane, 
South Rd, Flag Lane, Bretherton Rd, Moor Rd, Southport Rd, 
Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers in 
Bretherton Village and after Croston Moor Road.

Bus stop name Time Out

Chapel Road, Hesketh Bank 09.00

Methodist Church, Hesketh Bank

All Saints Church, Hesketh Bank

Booths, Moss Lane

Fermor Road

Community Primary School, Tarleton (Shell 
Garage)

Tarleton High School

Cock and Bottle, Tarleton 09.08

Southport New Road, Tarleton

Toll Bar, Bretherton 09.22

Moor Road, Croston (The Orchard) 09.32

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R762 - Holmeswood
SOUTHPORT, HILLSIDE 

From SOUTHPORT Lord St West, Lulworth Rd, Waterloo Rd, 
Liverpool Rd, Carr Lane, Guildford Rd, Kew Rd, Eastbourne 
Rd, Cemetery Rd, Scarisbrick New Rd, MEOLS COP, 
Norwood Rd, Norwood Avenue, Roe Lane, Mill Lane, Botanic 
Rd, Manor Rd, Cambridge Rd, Preston New Rd, Crossens 
Roundabout, Water Lane, Southport New Rd A565, Windgate 
Bank Bridge, Liverpool Rd, Carr House Lane, South Rd, Flag 
Lane, Bretherton Rd, Moor Rd, Southport Rd, Runshaw Lane, 
Runshaw Hall Lane, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between a). Southport Guildford Rd and Preston New Rd 
up to and including Mr Chips and b). Southport New Rd 
and Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Westcliffe Road, Southport 08.30

Weld Road, Birkdale

Lancaster Road

Hillside Station, Hillside 08.35

Arundel Road, Hillside

Leybourne Avenue, Hillside 08.39

Larkfield Primary 09.07

Fairhaven Rd (Post Office)

Bridge Wills Lane 09.10

Riverside Caravan Park 09.15

Southport New Road, Mere Brow

Southport New Road, Holme (Blackgate Lane)

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



11

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R763 - Holmeswood
SOUTHPORT via AINSDALE 

From AINSDALE Shore Rd, Station Rd, Liverpool Rd, Segars 
Lane, Mill Rd, Heathfield Rd, Guildford Rd, Bentham’s Way, 
Town Lane Kew, MEOLS COP, Norwood Rd, Norwood Avenue, 
Roe Lane, Mill Lane, Botanic Rd, Manor Rd, Cambridge 
Rd, Preston New Rd, Crossens Roundabout, Water Lane, 
Southport New Rd A565, Windgate Bank Bridge, Liverpool Rd, 
Carr House Lane, South Rd, Flag Lane, Bretherton Rd, Moor 
Rd, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw 
Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between Southport & Formby District General Hospital 
and Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Osborne Road, Ainsdale 08.40

Ainsdale Rail Station

Fairfield Road, Ainsdale

Mill Road, Ainsdale 08.45

Central Ave, Hillside

Grantham Road (Shaws Rd)

Stamford Road, Southport 08.48

Hythe Close, Town Lane

Southport Hospital 08.52

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R764 - Holmeswood
SOUTHPORT 

From SOUTHPORT Guildford Rd, Kew Rd, Eastbourne Rd, 
Cemetery Rd, Scarisbrick New Rd, MEOLS COP, Norwood 
Rd, Norwood Avenue, Roe Lane, Mill Lane, Botanic Rd, 
Manor Rd, Cambridge Rd, Preston New Rd, Crossens 
Roundabout, Water Lane, Southport New Rd A565, Windgate 
Bank Bridge, Liverpool Rd, Carr House Lane, South Rd, Flag 
Lane, Bretherton Rd, Moor Rd, Southport Rd, Runshaw Lane, 
Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between Southport Meols Cop and Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Heathfield Road, Hillside 08.39

Central Avenue, Hillside

Grantham Road (Shaws Road)

Guildford Road, Birkdale (The Fryery)

Brighton Road, Birkdale

Vaughan Road, Birkdale 08.44

Portland Street, Southport

Pilkington Road, Blowick 08.48

King George V College, Meols Cop

Argameols Close, (Meols Cop HS)

Little Firs Fold, Leyland Lane 09.43

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

 



12

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R765 - Holmeswood
SOUTHPORT, KEW ISLAND 

From SOUTHPORT MEOLS COP, Norwood Rd, Norwood 
Avenue, Roe Lane, Mill Lane, Botanic Rd, Manor Rd, 
Cambridge Rd, Preston New Rd, Crossens Roundabout, 
Water Lane, Southport New Rd A565, Windgate Bank 
Bridge, Liverpool Rd, Carr House Lane, South Rd, Flag Lane, 
Bretherton Rd, Moor Rd, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, 
Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between Southport Preston New Rd after Mr Chips /  
opposite Tesco Express and Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Smithy Lane, Holmeswood 08.20

Retail Park, Meols Cop 08.52

Haig Avenue (Opp Thatch & Thistle)

Meols Cop Station (B) 08.57

Norwood Avenue, Southport

Bibby Road, Churchtown

Marshside Road, Churchtown (Mr Chips) 09.01

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R778 - Tyrers
RILEY GREEN, HOGHTON,  
HIGHER WALTON, BAMBER BRIDGE 

From RILEY GREEN Royal Oak, Riley Green Switch Rd, 
Hoghton Lane, Blackburn Old Rd, The Straits, Hoghton Lane, 
Blackburn Rd, Kittlingbourne Brow, Cottage Lane, Brindle Rd, 
Collins Rd, Brownedge Lane, Brownedge Rd, Watkin Lane, 
A5083, B5254, Stanifield Lane, Lydiate Lane, A49 Wigan Rd, 
Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up along Stanifield Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Royal Oak, Riley Green 08.46

Boars Head, Hoghton 08.47

Post Office, Hoghton

Old Oak, Hoghton 08.49

Hoghton Lane Garage, Coupe Green

All Saints Church, Higher Walton

Walton Le Dale High School

Collins Road North 08.53

Withy Trees

St Marys Church

Brownedge Road 08.56

British Legion

Lostock Hall Library( Co-op) 09.06

Methodist Church 09.08

Woodcock Farm

Residential Park, (Cuerden Post Office)

Wychwood Grove 09.12

The Woodsman, Wigan Road 09.13

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



13

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R800 - Tyrers
CHEQUERBENT, WESTHOUGHTON 

From WESTHOUGHTON A58 Park Rd (Molyneux Rd), 
Cricketers Way, WESTHOUGHTON Leigh Rd, Washacre, 
Townsfield Drive, Birch Avenue, Southfield Drive, A58 Wigan 
Rd, Church St, A6 Manchester Rd, Chorley Rd, M61 jct 6, 
A674, A6, Buckshaw Avenue, Central Avenue, Dawson Lane, 
Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Return, by reverse of above route to Southfield Drive then 
via Washacre, Leigh Rd, Cricketers Way, A58 Park Rd 
(Molyneux Rd).

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between Westhoughton Police Station (Wigan Rd) and 
Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Park Road / Molyneux Road, Chequerbent 08.45

Park Road / Forest Drive

Leigh Road, Landedmans, Westhoughton

Townsfield Road / Washacre, Daisy Hill

Southfield Drive / Birch Avenue, Daisy Hill 08.50

Southfield Drive / Wigan Road, Daisy Hill

Wigan Road / Coverdale Road, Westhoughton

Westhoughton Police Station 08.52

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R801 - Tyrers
FARNWORTH, WESTHOUGHTON 

From FARNWORTH junction of Harrowby St / Albert Rd end, 
Highfield Rd, Plodder Lane, St Helen’s Rd, A6 Manchester Rd, 
Chequerbent, WESTHOUGHTON A58 Park Rd, Cricketers Way, 
Wigan Rd, Market St, Bolton Rd, A6 Manchester Rd, Chorley 
Rd, M61 jct 6, A674, A6, Buckshaw Avenue, Central Avenue, 
Dawson Lane, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd Runshaw College

This service does not pick up or set down passengers 
between a). St Helen’s Rd and Westhoughton Market St 
and b). Westhoughton Manchester Rd from the junction of 
Bolton Rd and Runshaw College. Stops along roads listed 
in bold are to be serviced only.

Bus stop name Time Out

Harrowby Street / Albert Rd 08.25

Harrowby Street / George St

Highfield Road / Marsh Lane, Highfield

Highfield Road / Cherry Tree School

Highfield Road / Plodder Lane 08.30

Plodder Lane / Watergate Lane

St Helens Road, Four Lane Ends

Market Street / Westhoughton Church  
(The Wheatsheaf)

08.47

Westhoughton Town Hall (Co-Op)  

Bolton Road / The Cross Guns  

Bolton Road / Central Drive 08.52

Bolton Road / Cherwell Road (Rose & Crown)  

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



14

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R803 - Tyrers
ASPULL, BLACKROD, ADLINGTON

From Four Gates (Cooper Turning, Dicconson Lane stop) 
via B5239, Dicconson Lane, Bolton Rd, ASPULL B5238, 
Moorside, Scott Lane, B5408 Manchester Rd, BLACKROD 
New St, Church St, Black Horse St, Chorley Rd, Blackrod 
Brow, A6 Chorley Rd, ADLINGTON Market St, Market Place, 
Church St, Westhoughton Rd, Bolton Rd, Myles Standish Way, 
Lower Burgh Way, Yarrow Valley Way, Ackhurst Rd, Foxhole 
Rd, Southport Rd, Balshaw Lane, A49 Wigan Rd, Runshaw 
Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up after Bolton Rd (last pick up 
is ‘Marley Court stop’).

Bus stop name Time Out

Dicconson Lane / Chorley Road (Four Gates) 08.45

Dicconson Lane / Pike View Cottage

Bolton Road / Gerrard Arms, Aspull

Bolton Road / Hare and Hounds

St. Elizabeth’s Church

Finger Post / Aspull 08.50

Scot Lane End (British Legion Club)

Manchester Road (The Poachers)

British Legion Club (Heroes Grill)

Church Street / Red Lion

Black Horse St / Black Horse 09.05

Chorley Road / Grimeford Lane (The Cherry Tree)

Chorley Road / Waterhouse Nook

White Bear (Biscetta), Adlington 09.08

Gabbot Street (The Retreat)

Kings Lea, Adlington

Marley Court 09.11

Burghwood Way 09.18

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R807 - Tyrers
FARNWORTH

From FARNWORTH jct Plodder Lane / Bradford Rd, Green 
Lane, Lever Edge Lane, Morris Green Lane, A579 St Helens 
Rd, Hulton Lane, A676 Wigan Rd, A58 Wigan Rd, M61 Jct 5, 
A674, A6, Buckshaw Avenue, Central Avenue, Dawson Lane, 
Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd Runshaw College.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Lever Edge Ln / Higher Swan Ln stop.

Bus stop name Time Out

Bradford Road / Briarfield Road 08.37

Bradford Road / Bishops Road

Green Lane / Rishton Lane (Meadowbank Care 
Home)

Lever Edge Lane / Duncombe Road 08.40

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



15

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R809 - Tyrers
ATHERTON, TYLDESLEY, LITTLE 
HULTON, WESTHOUGHTON 

From ATHERTON Mealhouse Lane A577, Church St, Tyldesley 
Rd, Shuttle St, Manchester Rd, Mort Lane A5082, Peel Ln, 
Armitage Avenue, Manchester Rd West, Salford Rd, A6 
Manchester Rd, Chequerbent, A6 Chorley Rd, M61 jct 6, 
M65, M6 Jct 28, B5256 Leyland Way, Bent Lane, Bent Bridge, 
B5248, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Westhoughton Cooper Turning.

Bus stop name Time Out

Mealhouse Lane  / Bag Lane, Atherton (Bistro) 08.35

Tyldesley Road / Atherton Arms

Tyldesley Road / Sacred Heart Church

Tyldesley Road / Shakerley Road

Shuttle Street /  Tydlesley School

Manchester Road / Peel Hall Avenue

Manchester Road / The Gatehouse

Sale Lane / Spice Lounge (The Colliers)

Peel Lane / Mort Lane 08.40

Peel Lane / Park Way

Armitage Avenue  / Haysbrook Avenue (Home 
Bargains)

08.45

Manchester Road West / Labour Club

Manchester Road West / Dun Mare Inn

Salford Road / The Watergate (Toby Carvery)

Manchester Road / Four Lane Ends (Hulton 
Arms)

Manchester Road / Brancker Street

Manchester Road / Chequerbent 08.55

Manchester Road / White Horse

Manchester Road / Railway Bridge

Manchester Road / Wingates

Chorley Road / Blue Bell Cottages

Chorley Road / The Royal Oak, Cooper Turning 09.05

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R819 - Tyrers
BOLTON, LOSTOCK 

From BOLTON St Helens road A579, Hulton Lane A6145, 
Wigan Road A676, Beaumont Road, Chorley New Road, M61 
jct 6, A674, A6, Buckshaw Ave, Central Ave, Dawson Lane, 
Heald House Road, Langdale Road RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

St Helens Road  /  Morris Green Lane 08.46

St Helens Road  /  Methodist Church 08.47

Hulton Lane  /  St Helens Road 08.48

Hulton Lane  /  Harrowby Road  

Hulton Lane  /  Health Centre 08.52

Wigan Road  /  Hulton Lane 08.53

Wigan Road  /  Addington Rd

Chorley New Road  /  Beaumont Road 08.57

Chorley New Road  /  Beechville           09.00

Chorley New Road  /  Cambridge Road (The 
Beehive)

 

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



16

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R820 - Tyrers
BOLTON, LOSTOCK 

From BOLTON Black Horse St, Deansgate, Marsden Rd, A673, 
St George’s Rd, A673 Chorley New Rd, LOSTOCK A6027, M61 
jct 6, A674, A6, Buckshaw Avenue, Central Avenue, Dawson 
Lane, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd Runshaw College.

This service does not pick up or set passengers on Chorley 
New Rd between Beaumont Rd & Macron Stadium / 
Beehive / De Havilland Way.

Bus stop name Time Out

Black Horse Street / Law Courts 08.55

Chorley New Road / Park Hill Street

Chorley New Road / Queens Park Street

Chorley New Road / Bolton School 09.00

Chorley New Road / Greenmount Lane

Chorley New Road / Ravens Wood 09.04

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R821 - Tyrers
BOLTON, LOSTOCK 

From BOLTON University of Bolton, via Deane Rd, Wigan Rd, 
Bradford Rd, Armadale Rd, Beaumont Rd, Wigan Rd, M61 jct 
5, A674, A6 Preston Rd, Buckshaw Ave, Central Ave, Dawson 
Ln, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd, RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Deane Road  /  University of Bolton 08.50

Wigan Road / Gordon Avenue (Tesco Express)

Wigan Road / Hulton Lane, Deane (Co-op) 08.55

Broadford Road / Deane Golf Club

Armadale Road / The Beaumont Arms 08.59

Armadale Road / Marnland Drive 09.05

Hunger Hill

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



17

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R822 - Tyrers
BOLTON 

From Jct Lever Edge Ln / Higher Swan Ln, Lever Edge Ln, 
Morris Green Ln, St Helens Rd, Hulton Ln, Wigan Rd (A58), 
M61 jct 5, A674, A6 Preston Rd, Buckshaw Ave, Central 
Ave, Dawson Ln, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd, RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Lever Edge Lane  /  Duncombe Road 08.46

Lever Edge Ln / Higher Swan Ln

Morris Green Lane  /  Morris Green 08.48

St Helens Road  /  Deane Church Lane 
(Post Office)

08.50

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R823 - Tyrers
LOSTOCK, HORWICH, ADLINGTON 

From LOSTOCK The Beehive via Chorley New Rd, HORWICH 
Victoria Rd, B6226, Church St, Lee Lane, A673, Scholes Bank, 
Bolton Rd, ADLINGTON Bolton Rd, Chorley Rd, Chorley, A6, 
Bolton Rd,Myles standish way, Foxhole Rd, Balshaw Lane, 
A49 Wigan Rd, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Chorley New Road  /  The Beehive 08.45

Chorley New Road  /  Panton Street

Victoria Road  /  Telford St (opp Horwich Golf 
Club)

Victoria Road  /  Church Street

Church Street  /  Bridge Inn (Horwich  
Leisure Centre)

08.50

Brownlow Road (Sainsburys)  

Rivington Waterworks

Grimeford Village

Rothwell Road, Adlington 08.56

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



18

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R824 - Tyrers
ADLINGTON – HEATH CHARNOCK 

From ADLINGTON Railway Rd, Chorley Rd, A6 Bolton Rd, 
Myles Standish Way B5252, Lower Burgh Way, Yarrow Valley 
Way, Ackhurst Rd, Foxhole Rd, Balshaw Lane, Wigan Rd, 
Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Railway Station, Adlington 08.50

Ridgeway Arms, Adlington 08.52

Cardwell Arms

Marley Court, Bolton Road (Fredericks) 08.57

Worcester Place, Bolton Road 09.00

Burgh Lane End, Lower Burgh 09.02

Nightingale Way, Gillibrand

Burghwood Way, Gillibrand 09.08

Ackhurst Road, Gillibrand

Foxhole Road, Gillibrand (The Fieldfare)

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R825 - Tyrers
ADLINGTON - HEATH CHARNOCK - 
WHITTLE-LE-WOODS SHAW HILL 

From The Crown Chorley New Rd, Scholes Bank, Bolton Rd, 
ADLINGTON Ridgeway Arms Chorley Rd, Bolton Rd, Bolton St, 
Lyons Lane, Shepherds Way, Clifford St, Bengal St, Water St, 
Preston Rd, Whittle-le-Woods, A6 Shall Hill Bridge, CLAYTON 
BROOK Sport Centre, Clayton Green Rd, Sheep Hill Brow, 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS Town Brow, Lancaster Ln, A49 Wigan 
Rd, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up after CHORLEY Pilling Lane 
and until CHORLEY Hartwood Green (first stop after 
Hartwood Hall Hotel).

Bus stop name Time Out

The Crown 08.38

Rivington Waterworks

Grimeford Road

Rothwell Rd, Adlington

Ridgeway Arms, Adlington 08.45

White Horse, Heath Charnock

Skew Bridge, Bolton Road

Wigan Lane, Bolton Road (after Frederick's) 08.51

Worcester Place, Bolton Road

Yarrow Bridge, Bolton Road

Yarrow Gate, Bolton Road 08.53

Pilling Lane, Bolton Road 08.55

Hartwood Green, Hartwood 09.03

Bay Horse

Swansey Garage, Preston Road

Sports Centre Clayton Green 09.13

Wood End Road, Clayton Green

Shady Lane, Clayton-Le-Woods

Kent Drive, Clayton-Le-Woods (Tesco Express / 
Woodsman)

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



19

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R826 - Tyrers
EGERTON, BOLTON 

Egerton Blackburn Road A666 South, Moss Bank Way A58, 
Halliwell Road A6099, Blackburn Road A666, Higher Bridge 
Street B6206 Topp Way A673, St Georges A673, Chorley New 
Road then as the 820 route.

Bus stop name Time Out

Egerton Terminus (Cross Guns) 08.30

Dunscar War Memorial / A666 08.34

Andrew Lane / A666 08.37

Rainshaw Street (opposite Bay Mare) 08.38

Berkeley Road / A58 08.40

The Ainsworth Arms (Halliwell Rd) 08.44

Cotton Street / Halliwell Road 08.45

Stewart Street / Halliwell Road 08.48

Slater Street / Higher Bridge Street 08.50

St Georges Road / Ruth Street 08.54

Chorley New Rd / Park Hill St

Chorley New Rd / Queens Park St

Chorley New Rd / Bolton School

Chorley New Rd / Greenmount Lane

Chorley New Rd / Ravens Wood

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R953 - Tyrers
STANDISH LOWER GROUND, WIGAN, 
STANDISH

From STANDISH Lower Ground, Jct of Woodrush Rd / Wigan 
Lower Rd via (B5375) Wigan Lower Rd, Woodhouse Drive, 
Woodhouse Lane, Frog Lane, New Market St, Mesnes St, 
Bridgeman Terrace, Mesnes Rd, (A49) Wigan Lane, Wigan Rd, 
High St, Preston Rd, A49 Wigan Rd, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw 
Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd, RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service recognises all bus stops on route but does 
not pick up or set passengers down after Preston Road / 
Kenyon Road

Bus stop name Time Out

Wigan Lower Road / Evan House Farm 08.45

Woodhouse Drive /  Scot Lane

Beech Hill Lane (Farmfoods)  

Woodhouse Lane / Newark Street

Frog Lane / Markland Court  

Frog Lane /   Deanery High School 08.52

Bridgeman Terrace / Mesnes Park  

Mesnes Road / Walkden Avenue (opp SPAR)  

Wigan Lane / Woodfield School  

Wigan Lane / Reservoir  

Wigan Road / Boars Head 09.00

Wigan Road / Coniston Park Drive  

Wigan Road / Almond Crescent  

High Street / Police Station (The Globe Inn)  

Preston Road / Avondale Street  

Preston Road / James Square (The Shamrock 
Hotel)

 

Preston Road / Kenyon Rd 09.10

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



20

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R954 - Tyrers
STANDISH

From jct Chorley Rd / Rectory Lane, via Chorley Rd (A5106), 
A49 to Boars Head then via A49, High St, School Lane, Almond 
Brook Rd, Old Pepper Lane, Pepper Lane, A49 Preston Rd, 
A49 Wigan Rd, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, 
Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Chorley Road / Rectory Lane, Red Rock 08.55

Chorley Road / Richmond Close, Boars Head

Boars Head 08.58

Wigan Road / Roundmoor Road

Wigan Road / Prospect Lodge 

High Street / Police Station, Standish 09.00

School Lane / Dog and Partridge, Standish 

Almond Brook Road / Arbour Lane, Standish 

Almond Brook Road / Britannia Hotel, 
Shevington

09.05

Old Pepper Lane / Robin Hill Drive

Pepper Lane / Old Pepper Lane 09.07

Pepper Lane / Preston Road (Pepper Lane 
Chippy)

09.09

Chadwick Farm

Preston Road / New Seven Stars (Olive Garden 
Standish)

Glover Road (Alison Arms)

Oak Tree (Coppull Motors) 09.15

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R956 - Redline
PRESTON, WALTON-LE-DALE, BAMBER 
BRIDGE, WHITTLE-LE-WOODS

From PRESTON Travelodge via New Hall Lane, Blackpool Rd, 
Deepdale Rd, A6 Stanley St, London Rd, WALTON-LE-DALE 
Victoria Rd, B6258 Chorley Rd, BAMBER BRIDGE Station 
Rd, A6 Lostock Lane, Church Rd, Preston Rd, Westwood 
Rd, Clayton Brok Rd (in an anti-clockwise direction), Great 
Greens Lane, Westwood Rd, Preston Rd, WHITTLE-LE-
WOODS, B5248, Dawson Lane, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Return by reverse of above route until London Road then 
via New Hall Lane, Blackpool Road, Deepdale Road.

Bus stop name Time Out

London Road, Fishwick 08.30

Sheffington Road (opp Bargain Booze)

Hesketh Arms, Farringdon Park

Robin Steet (Machine Mart) 08.35

Romford Road (Spar Garage)

Deepdale Football Ground 

Holmrook Road, Deepdale 

Edmund Street, Deepdale

Queen Street (Eden Boys School) 08.45

Yew Tree, Walton-le-Dale 08.48

Hennel Lane, Walton-le-Dale 

Cinnamon Hill Drive, Walton-le-Dale

Renshaw Drive, Bamber Bridge 08.53

Morrisons 09.00

Hob Inn (Subway), Bamber Bridge 

Preston Hotel (Holiday Inn)

Mallards Walk (Esso)

St Bedes Church, Clayton Green 

Acrefield

Carr Meadow

Village Centre 09.12

Westwood Road St Bedes School 

Halfway House, Clayton Green 09.15

Swansey Garage, Whittle-le-Woods 09.17

St Johns Church Club, Whittle-le-Woods

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



21

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R957 - Redline 
RIBBLETON, ASHTON 

RIBBLETON B6243 Longridge Rd, Ribbleton Avenue, 
Blackpool Rd, Larches Avenue, Larches Lane, Greaves Town 
Lane, Blackpool Rd, Pedders Lane, Watery Lane, West Strand, 
A59 Bypass, Golden Way, Penwortham Way, Flensburg Way, 
Schleswig Way, Dunkirk Lane, Leyland Lane, Fox Lane, Worden 
Lane, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE

Bus stop name Time Out

Tesco Metro, Longridge Rd 08.43

Ribble Lodge, Ribbleton 08.45

Blackpool Road, Ribbleton 08.48

Romford Road (Euro Garage)

Plunginton Road (West End Motors) 08.54

Stock Road, Ashton-on-Ribble

Ashton Park, Ashton-on-Ribble 09.03

Clifton Avenue, Ashton-on-Ribble

Mythop Place, Larches

Larches Lane Store, (Premier)

Weeton Place, Larches 09.08

Broadway, Ashton-on-Ribble

Pedders Lane Shelter (Boots) 09.12

Whinfield Lane, Ashton-on-Ribble

Powis Road, Ashton-on-Ribble 09.15

Swansea Street, Ashton-on-Ribble

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R958 - Redline
NOG TOW, INGOL, FULWOOD 

From Cottom Way Roundabout, Tom Benson Way B6241, 
NOG TOW, Bus Shelter via Tag Lane, Cadley Causeway, Black 
Bull Lane, Lytham Rd, A6, Garstang Rd, Sharoe Green Lane, 
Sherwood Way, B6241 Eastway, Andertons Way, Longsands 
Lane, Bluebell Way, M6 Motorway Jct 31a to Jct 28 for Leyland, 
Leyland Way, Wigan Rd, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE. 

This service recognises all bus stops on route but does not 
pick up or set down passengers after Sharoe Green Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Cottam Way 08.48

Nog Tow Bus Shelter (Tag Ln / Lightfoot Ln)

Kidsgrove 08.50

Dovedale Avenue, Ingol

Cadley Causeway, Cadley 08.55

Dunkirk Avenue, Cadley

St Anthonys Drive, Cadley

Cadley Causeway (Black Bull Ln)

The Plunginton, Fulwood 08.58

Withy Trees (RBS) 09.00

St Pius X Prep School, Fulwood

Queens Drive, Fulwood 09.02

Sharoe Green Lane (Booths) 09.06

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



22

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R959 - Holmeswood
SKELMERSDALE, ORMSKIRK, 
BURSCOUGH, RUFFORD 

From SKELMERSDALE Concourse via Southway, B5312, 
Grimshaw Rd, Hope Island, Railway Rd, A577 Ormskirk 
Rd, Sandy Lane, Skelmersdale War Memorial, Witham Rd, 
Ormskirk Rd, Blaguegate Lane, Dickets Lane, Wigan Rd, 
Crosshall Brow, Wigan Rd, Moor St, St Helens Rd, Park Rd, 
Derby St West, Burscough St, Burscough Rd, A59, High 
Lane, Liverpool Rd South, BURSCOUGH, Burscough Bridge, 
Liverpool Rd North, Moss Lane, Causeway Lane, Rufford, A59 
Liverpool Rd, A581 Croston Rd, Meadow Lane, Westhead Rd, 
Town Rd, Highfield Rd, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw 
Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Skelmersdale Bus Station (Concourse) 08.30

Southway, Skelmersdale

Grimshaw Road, Gillibrands

Railway Road, Pennylands

Gladden Place, Pennylands

JMO Playing Fields (Liverpool Rd)

Old Skelmersdale War Memorial

Wardens Club, Blaguegate 08.35

Blaguegate Lane, Lathom

Lyelake Lane, Lathom 

Prince Albert, Westhead 08.40

Ormskirk School, Ormskirk

Park Road, Ormskirk

Derby St West, Ormskirk 08.46

Hattersley Court (opp Home Bargains)

Merrridale Villas, Ormskirk 

Bull and Dog, Burscough 

Platts Lane, Burscough

Stanley Club Burscough 09.00

Hesketh Arms, Rufford 09.05

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R959B - Holmeswood
ORMSKIRK BUS STATION, BURSCOUGH, 
RUFFORD 

From ORMSKIRK Bus Station, Moor St, St Helens Rd, Park 
Rd, Derby St West, Burscough St, Burscough Rd, A59, High 
Lane, Liverpool Rd South, BURSCOUGH, Burscough Bridge, 
Liverpool Rd North, Moss Lane, Causeway Lane, Rufford, A59 
Liverpool Rd, A581 Croston Rd, Meadow Lane, Westhead Rd, 
Town Rd, Highfield Rd, Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw 
Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

This service only covers Ormskirk Bus Station.

Bus stop name Time Out

Ormskirk Bus Station 08.47

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



23

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R961 - Holmeswood
UPHOLLAND, NEWBURGH, APPLEY 
BRIDGE, SHEVINGTON

From UPHOLLAND Stanley Arms via Ormskirk Rd, Newgate 
Rd, Windmill Rd, Grimshaw Rd, Southway, Northway, 
Ashurst Rd, Whalleys Rd, Cobbs Brow Lane and Ash Brow 
to Newburgh Red Lion then via B5209 Ash Brow, Alder Lane, 
Parbold Hill, Sparrow Hill, Hall Lane, Appley Lane North, Skull 
House Lane, Miles Lane, New Miles Lane B5206, Gathurst 
Lane, Shevington Lane, B5209 Crow Orchard Rd, B5250 
Mossy Lea Rd, Wood Lane, HESKIN Wood Lane, ECCLESTON 
Langton Brow, The Green, Towngate, Lydiate Lane, A581 
Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall 
Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service recognises all bus stops on route up to and 
including Heskin Wood Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Stanley Arms, Hall Green 08.30

Southway, Skelmersdale

Northway Asda, Skelmersdale 

Toby Inn, Ashurst 08.40

Red Lion, Newburgh 08.45

Dicconson Arms, Dangerous Corner 08.51

Stonecrop, Appley Bridge

Miles Lane / Randall's Corner (Post Office)

Miles Lane / Forest Fold, Shevington Vale

Gathurst Lane (Co-op)

Plough and Harrow, Shevington 09.06

Shevington High School

Aspinall Road

Mossy Lea Road (Crow Orchard Rd) 09.14

St Joseph's CPS (opp The White Lion) 09.19

Rivaj

Raby Fold Wrightington Fisheries

Corner House, Wrightinton Bar 09.22

Village Hall Heskin

Farmers Arms, Heskin 09.25

Old Mill Eccleston Green 09.27

The Institute, Eccleston Green 09.29

Doctors Lane (Village Chippy)

Towngate, Eccleston

St Mary’s Church, Eccleston

Lydiate Lane End, Ulnes Walton 09.32

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R962 - Tyrers
EWOOD, LOWER DARWEN, DARWEN 

From DARWEN The Blackburn Thwaites Empire Theatre on 
Aqueduct Road, Bolton Rd(A666) Branch Road, LOWER 
DARWEN, Fore Street B6231, Duchess Street, Greenbank 
Terrace, Lower Eccleshill Road, Goosehouse Lane, Chapels, 
Winterton Road, Olive Lane, Sudellside Street, Marsh House 
Lane, Priory Drive, Pole Lane, Sough Rd, Watery Lane, jct 
Bolton Rd / Cemetery Rd to Darwen Cemetery, then via 
Cemetery Rd, Bolton Rd, Market St, Arch St, Green St, Bury 
St, Duckworth St, Blackburn Rd, M65 jct 4 and M6 to jct 28, 
Lancaster Lane, Leyland Way, Turpin Green Lane, Canberra 
Rd, (B5248), Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW 
COLLEGE.

This service does not recognise the bus stop at Blackburn 
Rd / Moss Fold Rd.

Bus stop name Time Out

Branch Road, Ewood 08.37

Uncle Jacks, Lower Darwen 

Greenacre, Greenbank Lane, Lower Darwen

Global Way, Lower Darwen

Goose House Road, Darwen

Punch Bowl, Chapels 08.42

Anyon Street, Darwen

Cambridge Street, Darwen 08.48

Rectory Close (Vicarage Dr)

Pole Lane Cottages, Spring Vale

Watery Lane, Darwen

Cemetery Hotel, Darwen 08.57

Park Rd (Opp Bargain Booze)

India Mill

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



24

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R963 - Tyrers
ACCRINGTON, BLACKBURN 
FENISCOWLES 

From ACCRINGTON The Hope & Anchor on Whalley Rd, 
Eastgate, King St, Blackburn Rd, Accrington Rd, A678, Eanam, 
Salford, Vicar St, Starkie St, Penny St, Barbara Castle Way, 
Montague St, Wainwright Way, A666 Bolton Rd, A6062 Livesey 
Branch Rd, Preston Old Rd, A674, M65 Jct 3, M6, B5256, Bent 
Ln, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE

This service recognises all bus stops on route but does not 
pick up or set passengers down in Brindle / Thorpe Green 
and after Westwood Road. This service does not recognise 
bus stops along Livesey Branch Rd.

Bus stop name Time Out

Broadway (Hope and Anchor) 08.30

Ellison Street, Accrington 08.32

Lister Street, Accrington

Community Centre (Hare and Hounds) 

Old Mother Redcar, Knuzden Brook

Accrington Road, Intack 08.41

Bank Lane, Intack

Tesco, Blackburn

Higher Eanam, Audley

Penny Street, Stand C1 08.48

Montague Street, Blackburn

Highfield Road, Hollin Bank 

Infirmary Road, Blackburn 

Empire Theatre, Hollin Bank 

Baden Terrace (McDonalds) 08.57

Westwood Road South, (St Bedes) Clayton 
Green 

09.17

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R964 - Redline
GOOSNARGH, LONGRIDGE, 
GRIMSARGH, FULWOOD 

From GOOSNARGH Oakleaf Close via Goosnargh Lane, Church 
Lane, Whittingham Lane, Cumeragh Lane, Whittingham Road, 
LONGRIDGE, Kestor Lane, Market Place, Berry Lane, Derby 
Road, STONE BRIDGE, Preston Rd, Longridge Rd, B6243, to 
RIBBLETON Gamull Lane, Watling St Rd, Sharoe Green Lane, 
Sherwood Way, Eastway, Midgery Lane, Longsands Lane, Bluebell 
Way, M6 Motorway Jct 31a to Jct 28, then via Leyland Way, Wigan 
Rd, Heald House Rd, Langdale to Runshaw College.

Bus stop name Time Out

Oakleaf Close, Goosnargh 08.25

Stags Head, Goosnargh 

Whittingham Hospital the Lodge, Cumeragh 
Village

Halfpenny Lane, Longridge 08.38

Aldi (Longridge Fire Station)

Market Place, (The Dog Inn)

Post Office, Longridge 

Stone Bridge, Longridge 08.41

Old Oak (Southern Close) 

White Bull

Alston Lane RCPS, Grimsargh 

The Pastures (The Plough) 08.48

St Michaels Church

Roman Way Industrial Estate, Red Scar

Motorway Bridge, Gamull Lane 08.55

Rothwell Crescent, Gamull Lane

Silverdale Drive (Spar)

Clifton House, Fulwood

Barracks, Fulwood 09.01

Fairfield Road

Preston College 09.04

Barnacre Close 09.07

Waterford Close (Fulwood Hospital)

Anderton Arms, Longsands 09.15

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



25

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R965 - Tyrers
DARWEN, BLACKBURN

From Blackburn Road / Moss Fold Road, Bolton Road, Livesey 
Branch Road, A674 Preston Old Road, M65 Junction 3 and M6 
Junction 28, Wigan Road, Heald House Lane, Langdale Rd, 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Darwen Vale School 09.00

Oakdale 09.02

Branch Road

Fernhurst

Heys Lane (The Brown Cow) 09.09

Livesey Branch Road (jct King's Rd)

Shorrock Lane

Gib Lane  (St Bede's HS) 09.11

Feniscowles Tesco

Horden Rake (Station Garage)

Primary School

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R965B - Tyrers
DARWEN, BLACKBURN

From Darwen Circus, A666 Borough Rd , A666 Bury Street, 
A666 Duckworth Street, A666 Blackburn Rd, A666 Bolton 
Rd, A6062 Livesesy Branch Rd, A674 Preston Old Rd, A674 
Moulden Brow, A674 Finnington Ln, M65, M6 Junction 28, 
B256 Leyland Way, Bent Ln, B5248 Church Rd, Langdale Rd, 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Circus, Darwen 08.43

Heys Lane, Darwen  

Lynwood Avenue, Darwen 08.47

Birch Hall Avenue, Darwen  

Moss Fold Road, Darwen  

Darwen Vale School, Earcroft 08.50

Oakdale, Ewood 08.51

Branch Road, Ewood  

Fernhurst, Ewood  

Brown Cow, Moorgate 08.57

Shorrock Lane, Waterloo  

Gib Lane, Waterloo  

Feniscowles Tesco, Feniscowles 09.01

Horden Rake, Feniscowles  

Feniscowles Infant School 09.03

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



26

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R975 - Tyrers
COPPULL

From COPPULL MOOR Alison Arms, A49 Preston Rd, Coppull 
Moor Lane, Chapel Lane, Spendmore Lane, Preston Rd, Hinds 
Head, A49 Wigan Rd, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall Lane, Holt 
Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down after Spendmore Lane.

Bus stop name Time Out

Glover Road, Coppull Moor 09.05

Rivington Place, Coppull Moor  

Wagon and Horses, Coppull Moor  

Church Fold, Coppull  

Printers Arms, Coppull  

Station Road, Coppull 09.10

Mill Street, Coppull  

Park Road, Coppull (Coppull Library)  

Tansley Avenue, Coppull (Wah Do House)  

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50

R983 - Holmeswood
WALMER BRIDGE, MUCH HOOLE, 
BRETHERTON, CROSTON, WYMOTT  

From WALMER BRIDGE jct Gill Lane / Land Lane (T J Leigh), 
Gill Lane, Liverpool Old Rd, Liverpool Rd, Liverpool Old Rd, 
MUCH HOOLE, Liverpool Rd, Liverpool Old Rd, Liverpool 
Rd, Carr House Lane, BRETHERTON, South Rd, Flag Lane, 
Bretherton Rd, CROSTON, Station Rd, Town Rd, Highfield Rd, 
A581, Southport Rd, Ulnes Walton Lane, Willow Rd, Pump 
House Lane, Willow Rd, Moss Lane, Ulnes Walton Lane, 
Southport Rd, Dawbers Lane, Runshaw Lane, Runshaw Hall 
Lane, Holt Brow, Langdale Rd RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

Bus stop name Time Out

Walmer Bridge Inn 08.50

Star Garage, Walmer Birdge

Marlfield, Much Hoole

Smithy Inn, Much Hoole

San Marcos 08.58

Carr House Cottages, Bretherton

Pompian Brow, Bretherton 09.03

Blue Anchor (Old Corn Mill)

Croston Railway Station 09.06

Station Road (The Crown)

Croston Park

Bishop Rawsthorne High School 09.09

Garden Centre, Southport Rd

Ulnes Walton Lane, Ulnes Walton

Willow Road, Wymott 09.18

Bullen's Farm, Wymott

Equestrian Centre, Ulnes Walton 

New Lane (Rose and Crown)

Lydiate Lane End, Ulnes Walton 09.25

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50



27

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

R998 - Tyrers
BLACKBURN, FENISCOWLES, CLAYTON 
BROOK, WHITTLE LE WOODS

From BLACKBURN Penny St (Schools Stop C1) via Penny St, 
Barbara Castle Way, Montague St, King St, Whalley Banks, 
Bank Top, Redlam, (A674) Preston Old Rd, Moulden Brow, 
(A6061) Riley Green Switch Rd, Riley Green (A675) (B5256), 
Sandy Lane, BRINDLE, STONY BANK Sandy Lane, Westwood 
Rd, CLAYTON GREEN (A6) Preston Rd Whittle-le- Woods, 
(B5248) Dawson Lane, Heald House Rd, Langdale Rd 
RUNSHAW COLLEGE.

This service does not pick up or set down passengers after 
Westwood Road Primary School.

Bus stop name Time Out

Penny Street, Stand C1 08.50

Harrison Street (Montague St)

St Wilfrids School, Wensley Fold

Bulls Head, Witton

Markham Road, Witton

Witton Park, Witton 08.58

Cecilia Road, Cherry Tree

The Beehive, Cherry Tree

Three Arches, Feniscowles 

Feildens Arms, Feniscowles 09.05

Tintagel Close, Feniscowles

Finnington Lane, Riley Green

Royal Oak, Riley Green 09.09

Marsh Lane, Brindle 

Windmill Lane, Brindle 

Hill House Lane, Brindle 

St James Church, Brindle 09.15

Thorpe Cross, Thorpe Green 

Latimer Cottage, Thorpe Green 

Westwood Road South (St Bede's RCPS) 09.19

Leyland Runshaw College 09.50
   



28

C
R

-4
86

1 
S

ub
jc

et
 C

ho
ic

e 
D

ay
 B

us
 T

im
et

ab
le

 2
02

4/
25

 / 
23

04
24

SUBJECT CHOICE DAY
OUR COLLEGE TRANSPORT


